SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 135-23,579 -00-00
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Ness .
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW NW NE Sec. 35 Twp. 16S Rge. 22 X West
Operator: License # 5146	4950 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc.	2310 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address 220 West Douglas, Suite 435	(NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.) Lease Name UMMEL TRUST ~ Well #2
	Field Name Brownell Trust
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202	
Purchaser:	Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: Juanita Green	Elevation: Ground 2397 KB 2405
Phone (316) 265-9686	Total Depth 4400° PBTD
Mallard JV, Inc.	5280 4950 4620
License: 4958 STATE CORPORAT	10N COMMISSION 4290
was a second Manta D. Hanna	
	8 1991
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover CONSERVA Wichita	10N BIVISION 1980 1
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	a. Kansas 1650
Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	990
other core, water supply, every	330 A 17 D Dry
If OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator:	13000000000000000000000000000000000000
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 280 Feet
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Drilling Method:	If yes, show depth setFeet
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
6-11-91 6-18-91 6-18-91	
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 da	tof the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 let temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	lgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature Maon Tana	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title President Date 7-	-3-91 C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and syorn to before me this 3rd day of	uly C Drillers Timelog Received
19 91.	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public Juaneta M. Jakelin	KGS Plug Other
Date Commission Expires 10-4-91 Juanita Wil Green	Copecity
1 UMANTA M ODECAL	1 1

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

SIDE TWO

Operator Name <u>Rain</u>	s & William	ison Oil Co., Ii	<u>1C</u> . Lease Name	<u>UMME</u>	L TRUST	Well #	2
ec. <u>35</u> Twp. <u>16</u>	S _{Rge} 22	East West	County	Ness			
interval tested, tim	e tool open a , bottom hole	and base of formation nd closed, flowing a temperature, fluid re opy of log.	nd shut-in pres	ssures, whet	her shut-in pre	ssure rea	ched static level
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		🖒 Yes 🗆 No		*	Formation Desc	ription	
Samples Sent to Geold	ogical Survey	🔀 Yes 🗌 No			K Log □	Sample	
Cores Taken		Tes 🖺 No	Name		Тор	Boti	tom
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)	4240L 20	∑ Yes □ No	Anhyo B/Anh Heebn	nydrite	1705 1742 3797	(+	700) 663) 1392)
DST #1 4306' - Gas in pipe, 10 salt water with	l clean ga	ssy oil, 510¹	Lansir Pawne	e	3836 4205	(- (-	1431) 1800)
155#-255#. IHF Temp. 119°	P 2133#, FI	HP 2111#.	1 '	kee Sh. kee Sd.).	4312 4317 4402	(-	1907) 1912) 1997)
Purpose of String	Report a	CASING RECORD Il strings set-conduct Size Casing	New Utor, surface, i	sed ntermediate,	production, et	c. # Sacks	Type and Percent
	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs./Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
Surface	121"	8 5/8"	24#	280'	60-40 poz.	165	2% gel, 3% c
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	N RECORD ge of Each Interval P	erforated		Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		queeze Record Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	
Date of First Produc	ction Producin	ng Method Flowing	Pumping G	as Lift 🗍	Other (Explain)	-	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oit	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	r Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity
isposition of Gas:		MET	THOO OF COMPLETE	COM			Production Interva
☐ Vented ☐ Sold (If vented, sub		[m]	Hole Perfo	ration 🗆	Dually Completed	d Com	ningled
		·	(apar.1)	₩ ₩	STUBBLY WAS CALLON ON TO BE	- - - - -	

MALLARD JV, INC. P. O. BOX 1009 McPHERSON, KS 67460

DRILLERS LOG

RECEIVED STATE CORPORT STATE CONTROL

JUL 1 7 12 C1

CONSER! TO THE BUY OF UNIV Wichita, Kansas

Ummel Trust #2

OPERATOR: Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc.

220 W. Douglas, Suite 435

Wichita, KS 67202

API #: 15-135-23,579

COMMENCED: June 11, 1991 LOCATION: NW NW NE

WELL:

COMPLETED: June 18, 1991 4950 FT. FSL, 2310 FT FEL

TOTAL DEPTH: 4400 FT. SEC. 35 TWP. 16 RGE. 22 W

Ness, Kansas

ELEVATION: 2397 FT. GL, 2405 FT. KB COUNTY:

> STATUS: D & A - Mississippi Formation

Size Hole Drilled: 12-1/4" x 282'

8-5/8" x 24# x 270' (9 jts.) Surface Casing:

> Set At: 280'

Cement: 165 sacks 60/40 Pozmix, 2% gel, 3% cc

P.D.: 10:15 p.m. 6/11/91

7-7/8" x 4400' Size Hole Drilled: Plugged Hole With:

50 sacks @ 1760'

80 sacks @ 1150' 30 sacks @ 600'

50 sacks @ 300'

10 sacks @ 40' 15 sacks rathole

10 sacks mousehole

245 sacks total - 60/40 Poz, 6% gel, \# floceal/sk

P.D.: 1:00 a.m. 6/18/91

Drill Stem Tests: 1 Electric Log: Yes

--- CERTIFICATE ---

Dick Hess, Vice-President of Mallard JV, Inc., hereby certifies that this is a true and correct copy of the log of the following well, as reflected by the files of Mallard JV, Inc.: Ummel/Trust #3

Dick Hess, Vice-President

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF MCPHERSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of June, 1991.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas **BRYAN K. HESS** My Appt. Exp. __5-26

K. Hess, Notary Public



CUSTOMER COPY
SERVICE OPERATIONS CONTRA
CONTINUATION
CONTRACT

HOW BUILD ONE DARET.

CONTRACT .

DATE	MM DD		I .			DIST. NO.		AUTHORIZED	•	
OF JOB.	2/2/1/1/	91	DISTRICT	11 A.	g	52	7	BY	M. Fol	Rephach
#:	4.1.	100	X31.		100 100		رسيد " ي. م	ب ح	And 1 to	111
CUSTOME	R \mathcal{L}	/~ `.	-	`.J•][Cake C. Ash	~ 2.6	1. 7a:	1 .	~ 1	

- William Tolking with the const	who washing a solid property of the solid solid				
PRICE BOOK				•	u
PRICE BOOK REF. NO GUANTI	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	I U/M	PRIČE EXTENS	ION
10x 101013102 281		11/3 65.	٦	4/3	8
7101-1017101011 25	Dung TRUM Milare	2.45			75
1014/10157014 9	Toppan Conser	574	Ø	568	26
110144 501 5	P32	3 16	Ö	208	56
110141210111415 28	1 Gel	1 (37. 10.15)	7	42	40
1104/150419 42	Cal Chlop. le A-7P	.48	-	204	UP
164300BB	Plug	17.00	ر ح	17.6	٥٥
10 8 80 101011 16:	Handling & Winging	1.16	Q	1.91	46
1017 WHY DU 187	5 Hading 75 TONS 25 M	779	77-7	148	13
			1.5		1. 1.
	SUPTOTAL			1904	62
	- Less	;	~ . 1	380	94
	Seb to TAI		et, e	1523	74
	The second secon	, , ,	1 -		
		-			· ·
	\$ 2 0 02 mg 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	•	· .>		
	# 19 A		,		
				7	
				•	
	RECEIVED				
	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION			•	
	JUI 0 8 1991		<u>.</u> 1 1		
			•	·	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION . WIGHTE, Kansas			1. M. j.	•-
	The state of the s	· ,			
		•			
					<u></u>
SERVICE	THE ARONE MATERIAL AND CERVICE				L
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	Da I	- h	O.h.	

CHECK IF CONTINUATION IS USED

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

CUSTOMER: This is not an invoice - This Service Operations Contract is subject to review and correction by our Accounting Department.



SERVICE OPERATIONS CONTRACT

SERVICE	S	Some Same	TERMS NET 30 D	AYS FROM DATE OF CONTRACT
A Balar Highes corps	NEMIL IO: 12	O. Box 100806, Houston, 1x. 772	12 - PATE - 11-91	SERVICE CONTRACT 627754
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NO.		DIST NAME.	OLD WELL D WELL	JOB NUMBER //OD
CUSTOMER RO	ins awillian	O S DIST NUMBER		& FEDERAL OFFSHORE LEASE NO.
ADDRESS2	20W. Davis	la duise USS	COUNTY/ PARISH NECT	CODE STATE CODE
CITY W	Lida	STATE KA STATE ZIPA 724	FIELD NAME	CITY CODE
AUTHORIZED BY:	(Please Print)	Ren her NO.	WELL CONNER ROLL A	MTA CODE
STAGE NO.	108	WORKING	PUMPING EQUIPMENT	TIME (A OR P) DATE -
	SURFACE 2 INTERMED	DEPTH . TOTAL ST.	TRUCK CALLED	5300 MM PD11977
TOTAL PREV. GALS	10 10 10	POSTER TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE	ARRIVED AT JOS	
<u> </u>	SIZE HOLE	DEPTH	FT START OPERATION	
TOTAL MEAS, DEPTH	SIZE & WIT. DRILL	re roje SyreDEPTH + da y kermen.	2 1	10.15 8
FT.	PIPE OR TUBING	DEPTH FLUID	FT TIME RELEASED MILES FROM	SALESMAN
PRESSURE:	DEPTH	THE TRANSPORT PUMPED WITH SETT MADE	STATION TO WELL 3.7	NUMBER
MAX. BPM		CUSTOMER INSTRUCTIONS	FOR DISPOSAL OF RETURNED CEM	ENT
To The		TELL DELIGITARY, WHICH LANGUAGE CONTROLLED	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
S/S EMPLOYEE	الا عمد د شخيمد معرمه	the second of the second of the second second second	יי שני לא היים ליים ליים און ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביי	To dit is no the contraction of the property
NUMBER	ाउ १० स्टेस्ट्रिक उपनामील स	nify and hold-BJ Services harmless, and		and the security to tombine the first the second of the first tenth of the second of t
U11653	THE PROPERTY OF	there are reasonable to a contract which	i n	
REMARKS	<u> </u>	nne stermen i divin de de militari.	TEN OF BELLIN A REPORT OF BUILDING	Than the foliation part of a second
factor oper	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Short-Built IL Rock is an of the con-	transaction of the contraction o	The contract of the state of th
		1.93		ार्था भी व्यक्ति है। देश राज्यान
Something the second	र प्रतिकासः 		A STATE OF THE STA	The Peaks
. <u></u>	سر موطر مم المحادث	amy temporal is a parm a	and the state of t	The state of the s
2(1, "	The first of the second	FACILITY OF THE SECOND	ent to all anthony terms of	3. 33-15-5
, k-1/- 10 - 1 - 1 - 1	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE	The second secon		
R Actor ov		The state of the s		ा १४ वर्षः १० वर्षः । १००० १९ १० दश्चः १० वर्षः
26-		and the second of the second	e a transcription of the large section	The state of the s
The undersigned products, and/or sup shall become a part	1 IS 3117770717807 to avacida this	NS: (This contract must be signed befor contract as an agent of the customer. As such those terms and conditions appearing on the e written consent of an officer of BJ SERVIC	K about	chandise is delivered) edges that this contract for services, materials, dditional or substitute terms and/or conditions
PRICE 300K		SIGNED		
PRICE BOOK REF. NO	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	(WELL OWNER, OPER	ATOR, CONTRACT OR AGENT) 1 PRICE U/M PRICE EXTENSION
<u> </u>	Park to the company of the	The own in a trace on		THE PROPERTY OF
	non more a section of	জন্ম নিজন স্থানিক স্থা স্থানিক স্থানিক	San San Barre	
1 (1) 1	armire area are	and the second section of the second	The second of th	अन्य देश व्यक्ति स्थापन । स्था
	(34 1, 3477 1, 5	era in uma rate in lage in la les als	BECEIVEN	The second secon
<u> </u>		STATE	CORPORATION COMMISSION	
				
	 		.1111 6 8 1991	
<u> </u>	1 1 1	- CC	UNSERVATION DIVISION	
	1 1	<u> </u>	Wichita Kansas	
				
<u> </u>			3. 1	
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Riv Roll	THE ABOVE MATERIAL A	AND SERVICE BY:	· II. 1.1.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) CUSTOMER: This is not an invoice - This Service Operations Contract is subject to review and correction by our Accounting Department.

W CHECK IF CONTINUATION IS USED

9 10

PO. Box 4442 Houston, Texas 77210

CEMENTING LOG

				Rio Maller		Amt. Sks Yield		ft ³ /sk Density	ρ
	mal TRU			Well No. 2					
ounty	223			State T			<u> </u>		
ocat <u>io</u> s				Field		LEAD: Pump Time		hrs. Type	
4,5	tie B	POWNE 11	5			LEAD: Pump Time		Excess	
SING DATA			Jeeze 🗆		****	Amt. Sks Yie	1,26	ft³/sk Density	P
rface 💆 _	Intermedia		ection 🗆		Liner 🔲			hrs. Type	
. 8J	Туре		ght 24	Collar		 -			
			y					Excess	
			,					ft³/sk Density	
					-	WATER: Lead	_gals/sx Tail_	gals/sk Total	Bt
erno Denthe:	Too		9			Pump Trucks Used 203	11-17)	
sing Deptils:	100		_ bottom			7,	-	200	
						Bulk Equip.		<i>FF7</i>	
									
	42							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Il Pipe: Size,	- /3]	Weight		Collars	 _				
en Hole: Size		т.р.,22	<u>5 U</u> ft.	P.B. to	7. tr	Float Equip: Manufacturer			
PACITY FACT		. (7 -		:		Shoe: Type		Depth	
ing:				ВЫ		Float: Type			
in Holes:				Вы		Centralizers: Quantity	Plugs Top	Btm	
t Pipe:				Bbl.		Stage Collars		 	
nulus;				8bt		Special Equip		·	
	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./	Вы		Disp. Fluid Type	Amt	tBb/s. Weight	PF
forations: f	From	fi to	·	ft. Ami		Mud Type		Weight	Pf
							_		
MPANY REPI	RESENTATIVE _	Gury	Fehre	enbuch		CEMENTER BUI	RAY	6	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI		UID PUMPED		CEMENTER BUN	RAV	RKS	
	PRESSU		FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA			RKS	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	CEMENTER BUIL		RKS	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE			RKS	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE			RKS	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	pipe ast		RKS	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	pipe ast		RKS 9'	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	Ripe ast		RKS 9'	
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	,
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	RKS 9. 4# 8p.	POZ
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	UID PUMPED	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	Pol
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	P02
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE	Pipe aut Kun 9 fts Surface pip Conact up 30/CC	ut 27 of d	9°	POZ
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE	Ripe ast	ut 27 of d	9°	POZ
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLI	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE Bbls Min	Pipe aut Kun 9 fts Surface pip Conact up 30/CC	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE Bbls Min	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE Bbls Min	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period RECEIVE CORPCRATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period RECEIVE CORPCRATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	RECEIVE CORPORATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min DEPARTMENT TOMMISSIO	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	RECEIVE CORPORATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min D COMMISSIO	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period RECEIVE CORPCRATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min D COMMISSIO	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	RECEIVE CORPORATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min D COMMISSIO	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	RECEIVE CORPORATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min D COMMISSIO	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	poz
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLUID	RECEIVE CORPORATION	DATA RATE Bbls Min D COMMISSIO	Pipe set Run 9 pt Surface pi Conort up 30/ CC Pump plus unte	ut 27 of d	9°	Poz